

MEDIA CONTACT:
Andrea Bishop
Communications Director
570-784-5530 ext. 103
abishop@bte.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 9, 2023

Bloomsburg Theatre Ensemble To Offer Matinees and Workshops for Shakespeare's 'Twelfth Night' in September

BLOOMSBURG, Pa. – Next month, Bloomsburg Theatre Ensemble ventures from their home on Center Street to bring their first production of the 46th Season to a park, school, or theatre near you! BTE's production of William Shakespeare's 'Twelfth Night' features special school matinees and workshops for middle and high school students in several regional venues.

The venues for the 10:00 a.m. 'Twelfth Night' matinees are:

- The Bandshell in Bloomsburg Town Park on Thursday, September 7;
- The Community Theatre League in Williamsport on Wednesday, September 13; Thursday, September 14; and Friday, September 15;
- Wednesday, September 20, Thursday, September 21, and Friday, September 22, are open for bringing the production to a local high school auditorium;
- RiverStage in Lewisburg on Wednesday, September 27; Thursday, September 28; Friday, September 29;

'Twelfth Night' has a rollicking plot of overlapping love triangles, mistaken identities, and musical merry pranksters, all brought to you in Shakespeare's rich language.

Middle and high schools are encouraged to book early by contacting BTE's School Programs Director, Paula Henry, at phenry@bte.org.

'Twelfth Night' is sponsored by Service 1st Federal Credit Union. BTE's Technology Sponsor is Innotek Computer Consulting, and Accommodation Sponsors are Mike and Samantha Capita and La Malbec Bar and Restaurant. BTE's Season Media Sponsors are Hanna FM, Big Foot Country, Viamedia, and WNEP.

Founded in 1978, Bloomsburg Theatre Ensemble (BTE) is a distinguished artist-driven, community-based resident ensemble that brings innovative and impactful theater experiences to audiences. BTE offers a diverse repertoire of classic and contemporary plays and delivers original theater education programs for all ages. For more information about BTE, its upcoming shows, and its programs, please visit www.bte.org.

-30-